Private: Halton CBQ – Terminated 1.9.2017
Overview
system with primary air plenums being connected together, avoiding the need to run separate
ducts to second, third or possibly fourth beams. Luminaires are daisy chained so that only one
power/control cable is required for a multiple chilled beam module installation.
Halton CBQ multiservice chilled beam provides concept with many benefits:
• Reduced installation lead time at site (ready to install units)
• Improved site logistics due to reduced number of items to be stored at site

printed on a label attached to the active chilled beam.
18
Order code
CBQ/S-E-L-C
S = Direction of supply patterns & nozzle type
A Bi-directional / Nozzle 1
B Bi-directional / Nozzle 2
C Bi-directional / Nozzle 3
D Bi-directional / Nozzle 4
E = Duct connection/Duct size/Damper
S2N Straight / 125 /Without damper
S2D Straight / 125 /With damper
F2N 1. module / 125/Without damper
F2D 1. module / 125 /With damper
T2N Conn. both ends / 125 / Without damper
T2D Conn. both ends / 125 / With damper
E2N End module/125/ Without damper
E2D End module/125/ With damper
L = Total length
1200,+100,..,4000
C = Effective length (Cooling coil length)
800,+100,..,3600
Other options and Accessories
TC = Cooling / Heating functions (Coil type)
C Cooling
H Cooling and Heating
G Cooling with connection in series
I Cooling and Heating with connection in series
CO = Colour
W White
X Special colour
AQ = Air quality control
A Manual
B Motorised
R Retrofit possibility
LV = Type of direct light fitting
N Without light
2C 2 x light 28 W Halton
2D 2 x light 35 W Halton
19
2E 2 x light 21 W Halton
2M 2 x light 14 W Halton
4C 4 x light 28 W Halton
4D 4 x light 35 W Halton
4E 4 x light 21 W Halton
4M 4 x light 14 W Halton
LC = Lighting control
C1 On/Off
C2 0…10V, dimmable
C3 DALI, dimmable
EM = Emergency light fitting
N No
L1 Left first
L2 Left second
R1 Right first
R2 Right second
CV = Control valves & actuators
N No
A1 Adjust. kv value, factory mounted, no actuator
A3 Adjust. kv value, factory mounted, 24V act.
A5 Adjust. kv value, factory mounted, 240V act.
A7 Constant-flow-mounted
A9 Constant-flow-mounted, 24V act.
A11 Constant-flow-mounted, 230-V act.
TX = Temperature sensor
N No
T1 NTC 10k
T2 NTC 20k
T3 NTC 1,8k
T4 Ni 1000
T5 Ni 1000LG
AC = Accessories
OX Multisensor for lighting control